

Sebastian River High School

Choral Department



Mr. Larry J. Stanley, Sr., M. M., Director of Choral Activities

Music In The Parks (MIP) Festival Orlando - Preliminary Trip Information & RSVP

Who: Chorus students meeting the criteria What: Music in the Parks Festival Competition

Criteria:

- Choral Department Handbook/Syllabus
 Acknowledgement and Notarized Travel Form submitted
- All Choral Department Fees paid
- Attend mandatory after school MIP rehearsals
- Attend the District Choral MPA, March 4/5, 2024

When: March 16, 2024 (approx. 5:00 AM - 11:00 PM)

Where: Orlando, FL / Universal Studios

- \$50 non-refundable/non-transferable deposit paid by November 10, 2023
- Student's behavior must be in keeping with the Choral Department Handbook and the SDIRC Code of Conduct

Student Cost: \$235 if you do not have a park pass; \$120 if you have a park pass

\$50 deposit due November 10, 2023 (deposit paid after this date is subject to a \$10 late charge) **Balance due February 9, 2024** (balances paid after this date are subject to a \$10 late charge)

Saturday morning, March 16, 2024: Students will change into their gowns and tuxedos in the SRHS Chorus Room dressing rooms on Saturday morning - <u>ARRIVE AT 5:00 AM (time subject to change)</u>.

Bring:

- Boys: White tux shirt, black tux shoes and long solid black socks
- Girls: Character shoes; Encore, solid black dance shorts
- Money for food in the park, snacks, water
- Blue Singing Sharks polo shirt, pants/shorts (must be dress code), and tennis shoes (flip flops are not recommended) to be worn when not in concert uniform. The Singing Sharks polo shirt must be worn from the time the students change out of their uniforms at the host performance venue until we return to SRHS in the evening.

Performance Location (to be determined): the host performance venue will be within 30 minutes of Universal Orlando **After the performance is over:** students will change out of their uniforms; then we travel to Universal Orlando

Students & Chaperones: Sign up for Remind class code @chorusckin to be able to receive and reply to pertinent messages while at the park

Awards Ceremony: We will all meet at 4:45 PM at the Lagoon Stage - City Walk in Universal Orlando (location and time is subject to change)

Return to SRHS: We will leave the park at 9:00 PM, board the bus and return to SRHS by approx. 11:00 PM



Sebastian River High School Choral Department



Mr. Larry J. Stanley, Sr., M. M., Director of Choral Activities

RETURN THIS PAGE on or before November 10, 2023

Music In The Parks Festival Orlando Trip Deposit Payment and RSVP Signature Sheet

ACCEPT this invitation and will perform in the Music In The Parks Orlando Festival/Universal Orlando trip on March 16, 2024. I will continue to bring my best to make this competition a success. I understand that I will abide by the SRHS Choral Department Handbook and the SDIRC Student Code of Conduct. I understand that I will be immediately dismissed from this event if I do not comply. Parents: I give my child permission to go on this trip on March 16, 2024, and I understand that this page is to be signed and returned by November 10, 2023, with a \$50 deposit. Deposits paid after this date are subject to a \$10 late charge. Checks may be made payable to: SRHS Choral Department. I understand the total cost of the trip is \$235 if my child does not have his/her own park pass, or \$120 if my child has his/her own park pass, and the balance is due by February 9, 2024. Balances paid after this date are subject to a \$10 late charge.			
		Do you already have a park pass to use for this	trip? YES NO
		Student Signature	Date
		Parent Signature	Date
Phone Number	Emergency Number		
February 9, 2024 . Chaperones must wear their 3 and only chaperones and SRHS Chorus students a ride the bus. Please indicate if you would like to ch	tanley, and the cost per chaperone is \$120, due by Singing Sharks polo shirt and ride the bus round trip attending this festival competition will be permitted to appearone and an email will be sent to you to confirm.		
Email:			